

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 3949-3950/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 28/12/2012 in SCA No.17251/2012, dated 21/01/2013 in SCA No.17251/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

HDFC SECURITIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GITABEN PATEL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4461 of 2013

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N.Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Altaf Shmad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Jaikriti S.Jadeja, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CC No. 3949-3950 of 2013:

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to place on record a copy of the application filed before the High Court

-2-

for recall of the impugned order as also a copy of the order dated 07.02.2013 passed by the High Court on the same .

At the oral request of Mr. H.N.Salve, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, we add Mr. Chandru Isrami and Mr. Vijay Chotubhai Parekh as party respondents to the SLP. Amended cause title to be filed within two weeks.

Issue notice to the respondents.

CC No. 4461 of 2013:

Permission to file SLP is granted.

At the oral request of Mr. H.N.Salve, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, we add Mr. Chandru Isrami and Mr. Vijay Chotubhai Parekh as party respondents to the SLP. Amended cause title to be filed within two weeks.

Issue notice to the respondents.

There shall be interim stay of the impugned order dated 01.02.2013.

| (Shashi Sareen)  
| Court Master

| | (Veena Khera)  
| | Court Master

| |