

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.9963-9964/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/12/2012 in SCA No. 17251/2012,21/01/2013 in SCA No. 17251/2012 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

HDFC SECURITIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GITABEN PATEL & ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 9965/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 13/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Dixit, Adv.
Ms. S Govil, Adv.
Mr. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Kumar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.
Ms. Niharika, Adv.
M/s. K.J. John & Co., Advs.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.04.15
16:26:25 IST
Reason:

- 2 -

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the Petitioner, list the matters after ensuing Summer Vacation.

In the meantime, additional documents be filed.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master