

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.13 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9963-9964/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/12/2012
in SCA No. 17251/2012 21/01/2013 in SCA No. 17251/2012 passed by
the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)
HDFC SECURITIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GITABEN PATEL & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 9965/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
Date : 09/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Bharti, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.N.Ray, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh k.Choudhary, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Niharika, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.
M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the
petitioner seeking adjournment on the ground of personal
difficulty, list the matters after summer vacation.

(Shashi Sareen) (Saroj Kumari Gaur)
AR-cum-PS Court Master