

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9963-9964/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 28-12-2012 and dated 21-01-2013 in SCA No. 17251/2012 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

HDFC SECURITIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GITABEN PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 160088/2018 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

WITH SLP(C) No. 9965/2013

Date : 13-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.N.Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Lokesh Kumar Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.  
Ms. Disha Ray, Adv.  
Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.  
Mr. Purushottam Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.  
For M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

An adjournment slip was circulated but we decline to adjourn the matter as the petitioner has been only taking adjournments for the last six years.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the impugned orders.

In our view the apprehension of the petitioner that some precedent may be created by the impugned order is misplaced and the petitioner was not even a party but was intervenor in the proceedings before the High Court.

The special leave petitions are accordingly dismissed.

Pending application shall also stand disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER